TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America Corporation	FORMERLY Summit Bank	07/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nobel Learning Communities	
Street Address:	1615 West Chester Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19382	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1977395	CHESTERBROOK ACADEMY
Registration Number:	1859023	THE ROCKING HORSE CHILD CARE CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)689-4541 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215.981.4032 Phone:

Email: kuhlmans@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shirley R. Kuhlmann c/o Pepper Hamilton

Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square Address Line 2: 18th and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135214.29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shirley R. Kuhlmann
Signature:	/srk/
Date:	07/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nobel and Bank Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004593 FRAME: 0598 900198343

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

Bank of America Corporation, a Delaware corporation (successor to Summit Bank, as agent) (henceforth "Secured Party") located at 100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255 hereby acknowledges that a release by the Secured Party of its Collateral Assignment in the interests of Nobel Learning Communities, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, located at 1615 West Chester Pike, Suite 200, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382, in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by the certain intellectual property collateral assignment executed by Nobel Learning Communities, Inc. in favor of the Secured Party which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 1999, at Reel/Frame 1885/0119, was undertaken on July 29, 2011.

Bank of America Corporation (successor to Summit Bank)

y

Name:

rma Sevina Vice Parish

#14620652 v2

RECORDED: 07/29/2011